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the O/C Kashipur PS
Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No — 1036 Date - 24.09.202 1.

Sub: Request for lodging F.IR. against arrested acc

. used persons ly (1) Rahul Bauri ) S/O Achint:
Bauri of Arrah , PS- Chhatna Dist- Bankura and 05 ; Tren v bewl B (8 Years) S/0 Achinta

(Five) others.
Sir,

In producing herewith 06 (Six) arrested accused persons namely (1) Rahul Bauri ( I8 Years) S/O Achinta Bauri

of Ar fall - PiS-__Chhama Dist- Bankura, 2) Pravat Kundu( 41 yrs) s/o- Lt. Narayan Kundu of Vill- Sukhanibas, PS-
Chhallna, Dist- 1.:’>EIIﬂ~:L1r:E'1T 3) Nayan Hansda ( 18 yrs) s/o- Lt. Rasik Hansda of Vill- Kaduri, PS- Kashipur, Dist-
Purulia, 4) Bachan Baurj ( 21 yrs) s/o- Dilip Bauri of Manoharpur, PO- Satyayatan, PS- Bankura, 5) Milon Mahato

(27'_31‘5) s/o- R:ampada Mahato of Dighitola, PS- Adra, Dist- Purulia, 6) Bindu Murmu ( 22 yrs) s/o- Lt. Apinda
Murmu of Keliathole, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia |

I beg to state that today (24.09.2021), I was directed to find out wh

pandemic situation h.as been implanted properly by Kashipur PS area or not vide Kashipur P.S CC No- 2335 /21 Dtd
24.09.2021. Accordingly, T had been to Ghatrangamati More af about 11.05 hrs and found that a gathering
appeared at near Ghatrangamati More none of them was wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to

escape from the grip of police party but they failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked
he disclosed tllair; identity as noted above.

cther the guidelines of Govt. regarding

ugh public servants and through media etc for
prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt.

order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No — 753/1X-ISS/2M-22/2020
dated — 15.09.2021 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places

in the current pandemic disaster situation, on violation of using mask and social distance norms should be strictly
dealt with. |

arrest, Issued arrest Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the
Epidemic Diseases Act. 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These
are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant).
A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 11.15
hrs and 12.05 hrs on 24.09.21. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may Kindly be lodge against the above noted arrested accd. persons namely
1) Rahul Bauri ( 18 Years) S/O Achinta Bauri of Arrah , PS- Chhatna Dist- Bankura and 05 (Five) others who
disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and
violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and
arrange for investigation.

Yours faithfully, »
Prralop Ch-
(SI Pratap Ch. Ojha) Z 4/S(2/
Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia
Date - 24.09.2021.
Encl :- Original Arrest Memo( 06)
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